Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/28/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corpak, Inc.		09/28/2000	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corpak LLC	
Street Address:	100 Chaddick Dr	
City:	Wheeling	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60090	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2157681	CLOG ZAPPER
Registration Number:	1975248	CORFLO
Registration Number:	2204533	CORFLO-CUBBY
Registration Number:	1889217	CORLOCK
Registration Number:	1578823	CORPAK
Registration Number:	2323963	CORPAK
Registration Number:	1261613	CORPAK
Registration Number:	2353838	EASYMARK
Registration Number:	2209647	ENTERALLY SPEAKING, NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER!
Registration Number:	1448118	ENTRALIFE
Registration Number:	1450168	FARRELL
Registration Number:	1574658	
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003056 FRAME: 0947

]

CH \$590

900022250

Registration Number:	1379035	POLAR BAG
Registration Number:	1523159	PRO-MIX
Registration Number:	1607973	CORPAK
Registration Number:	1474046	CORPAK CUB
Registration Number:	1261614	CORPAK
Registration Number:	1765237	CORPORT
Registration Number:	1380266	CORSAFE
Registration Number:	1523391	CORSCOPE
Registration Number:	1675547	CORTRAC
Registration Number:	1709871	CRUZ
Registration Number:	1555450	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5287

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley A. Phillips

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal
Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/
Date:	03/31/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=corpakMerger#page1.tif source=corpakmerger2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003056 FRAME: 0948

Pursuant to Sec. 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies or other business entities which is to merger are:

Name

<u>Jurisdiction</u>

Corpak Inc. Corpak LLC

Massachusetts Delaware

- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies or other business entities which is to merge.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Corpak LLC.
- 4. The merger shall become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company which is located at 81 Wyman Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02454.
- 6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:01 AM 09/29/2000 001493615 - 3295478

TRADEMARK REEL: 003056 FRAME: 0949 565-29-2002 10:46

CT BOSTON

P.84/64

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 28h day of September, 2000 and is being filed in accordance with Sec. 18-209 of the Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

CORPAK LLC

Kenyeth J. Apicemo. Tiesasure

TRADEMARK REEL: 003056 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 03/31/2005